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Probate – Inheritance  
Tax Assessment
For many Executors and Trustees the responsibility of 
dealing with a deceased’s Estate is a once-in-a-lifetime 
experience. You have to make a number of important 
decisions in a very short space of time and all when the 
loss is most difficult to come to terms with.

The position of Executor is an important one in law and 
has defined personal liability and responsibility. To exhibit 
due diligence to beneficiaries and more importantly HM 
Revenue & Customs, an Executor or advisor will instruct a 
firm Regulated by RICS.

Even if the estate will be taxed at 0%, a valuation remains 
an essential tool for an Executor. The inventory will still 
be used for identification of bequests, trust items, family 
division and proof of value.

Our valuations are prepared to the International Valuation 
Standards requirement of the ‘Red Book’.

The report will cover sections of:

• Jewellery 
• Vehicles 
• Antiques, Fine Art & Collections 
• General Furniture & Effects

goldingyoung.com

 Free Quotations
 Full Packing Service
 Suppliers of Packing Materials
 Shipping &  Storage Arranged
 Antiques &  Fine Art Specialists
 Specialist Piano Movers

 Movers

Contact Andrew Lowes on 07970 742577 for a quote 
or email lowes@goldingyoung.com

Removals –  
& Commercial

Household
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Grantham Collective Sale

A Rolex Oyster Perpetual Date Just 
gentleman’s stainless steel cased 
wristwatch, circular gilt dial with 
baton markers, center seconds, date 
aperture, precision movement, on 
a bracelet strap with a snap clasp. 
SOLD for £1,500

 

A George V gold full sovereign 
1927, in a 9ct gold pendant mount, 
on a belcher link neckchain, with 
lobster claw clasp, stamped 9ct. 
SOLD for £750

Peake (Mervyn). The Rhyme of the 
Flying Bomb, first edition, inscribed 
“Roger from Mervyn 1962”, with 
dust wrapper, published by J.M. 
Dent & Sons Limited, London 1962.  
SOLD for £360

A ruby and diamond fringe 
necklace, set centrally with an oval 
cut ruby, flanked by two C-scrolls of 
diamonds, in a five curved sectional 
necklace, interspersed with tiny 
diamonds at intervals, on a snap 
clasp, yellow metal, stamped K18. 
SOLD for £1,300

An Indian Talwar curved bladed 
sword, with a cast iron grip and 
guard. 
SOLD for £600

A WWI German Stahlhelm M16 helmet.  
SOLD for £420

 

A Victorian Etruscan style 
brooch, of rectangular form, with 
wirework and ball centre floral 
decoration, the back with a hair 
locket compartment, understood 
to test as 18ct. cased. 
SOLD for £440

 

Peter Moss (1940-2024). A sang-de-
boeuf ceramic sculpture, modelled 
as a kimono, raised on a rectangular 
base, signed, bears label. 
SOLD for £600

An Omani hardwood dome top 
blanket chest, with brass inlay, 
raised on bracket feet, 49cm high, 
76cm wide, 40.5cm deep. 
SOLD for £200

 

A Queen Victoria gold full sovereign 
1899, in a rose metal pendant mount, 
on a 9ct fancy link bracelet, with lobster 
claw clasp, safety chain, and two seal 
fobs, 20.1g all in. 
SOLD for £825
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Longines lady’s 9ct gold 
cased wristwatch, the oval 
champagne dial with gold 
batons, on a 9ct gold brick link 
strap, with a snap clasp. 
SOLD for £780

A Georg Jensen silver and black 
onyx bangle, in an open work 
design, possibly designed by 
Regtze Overgaard. 
SOLD for £400

An Indian Katar dagger, with a cast 
iron hilt. 
SOLD for £650

A late 19thC cast iron framed 
bone shaker velocipede, 
within a wooden stand. 
SOLD for £500

A pair of Regency gilt wood 
and ebonised circular convex 
wall mirrors, each surmounted 
with an eagle above a floral and 
foliate spray, with tied leaves and 
hairbells below. 
SOLD for £1,200

A 1934 George V silver ‘Wreath’ 
Crown, obverse bust of George 
V, reverse: ‘1934’ above a central 
crown surrounded by a wreath, 
roses and thistles, weight 28.26g, 
diameter 39mm. 
SOLD for £1,300

A Victorian silver melon shaped 
teapot, with embossed floral and 
engraved foliate decoration, two 
reserve cartouches, one monogram 
engraved, Joseph Savory & Albert 
Savory, London 1840. 
SOLD for £500

 

A Links of London 18ct gold 
fringe bracelet. 
SOLD for £4,600

A Victorian 18ct gold cased 
minute repeater pocket watch, 
open-faced, keyless wind, for W 
I Binnie of Grantham, Coventry 
Watch Manufacturing Company 
movement, no. 53651, with an 18ct 
gold cuvette, the case of plain form, 
engraved W I Binnie, Chester 1894. 
SOLD for £2,900

A double entwined serpent band, 
yellow metal stamped 18ct, size Q 
1/2. 
SOLD for £370
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A bi colour and diamond 
set gentleman’s dress set, 
comprising a pair of cufflinks, 
set centrally with a single 
solitaire diamond, together 
with a matching tie pin, 
stamped 750. 
SOLD for £800

A 9ct gold textured curb link charm 
bracelet, on a heart-shaped padlock 
clasp, with safety chain, and ten 
charms as fitted. 
SOLD for £1,500

An early 20thC tri colour 
mesh bow brooch, with 
engraved fringes, yellow 
metal stamped 15ct. 
SOLD for £250

A rope twist neck chain, on a 
snap clasp, stamped VIP 750. 
SOLD for £2,400

A ruby three stone flower 
head ring, each ruby in 
a surround of rose cut 
diamonds, in yellow 
metal, hallmark worn, 
size M.  
SOLD for £300

Three Indian sabres, with iron 
grips and pomels, 96cm long, 
and a further 85cm long. 
SOLD for £700

A 9ct rose gold curb link charm 
bracelet, on a heart shaped 
padlock clasp, with safety chain 
as fitted, together with twelve 
charms, one detached. 
SOLD for £1,100

A Longines lady’s 9ct gold cased 
wristwatch, circular silvered 
dial bearing gold markers, the 
case of circular form, raised on a 
9ct gold brick link strap, with a 
snap clasp, cased. 
SOLD for £580

A group of Meissen porcelain 
figures, 19thC and later, 
including a lady seated at a 
table, lady with a birdcage, 
Cupid grinding his arrow, a 
lady with a basket of flowers, 
and a boy with a doll. 
SOLD for £550

A four bar gate bracelet, on a snap 
clasp, yellow metal, stamped 15. 
SOLD for £550
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Bourne Collective Sale

A collection of yellow wax intaglio, 
each with a gilt border and black 
painted base, some named with 
Roman Emperors, Senators and 
Generals to include Cassius, Sylla, 
Sabina, Tullus, Romulus, Cicero, etc. 
SOLD for £420

A two bar bracelet, with bolt ring 
clasp and swivel agate pendant 
drop, set with a red agate and 
green bloodstone, yellow metal 
stamped 375, the bracelet 18cm 
long, the fob 2.5cm high, 27g all in. 
SOLD for £600

A late 19th/early 20thC velvet 
court dress for Sir William 
Dorkings Cramp, comprising 
velvet jacket and trousers, silk 
waistcoat and undergarments, 
ceremonial sword, shoes, hat, 
contained in a metal tin trunk, 
102cm wide. 
SOLD for £260

A George V 9ct gold Vesta case, 
with engine turned decoration 
and Greek key border, with 
strike to base, William Neale 
and Son, Birmingham 1919, 
26.4g, 5cm high. 
SOLD for £650

 
A South African gold krugerrand 
coin, dated 1975, 34g. 
SOLD for £2,600

Two pairs of late Victorian/
Edwardian drop earrings, 
comprising a pair of 
crossover and garnet set 
filigree type earrings, yellow 
metal coloured, unmarked, 
4cm high, and a pair of 
turquoise cluster set drop 
earrings, 4cm high, yellow 
metal unmarked. 
SOLD for £550

Marcel Bouraine (French 
1886-1948). Bronze figure of a 
dancing nude female, with one 
leg and both arms raised, on a 
cylindrical marble base, signed, 
32cm high. 
SOLD for £400

A Limit 9ct gold pocket watch 
in case, the white enamel dial 
with black hands and seconds 
dial, bezel wind with reverse 
inscription to J E Jones 1930, 
on a 9ct gold watch chain, with 
two clips and T-bar, 40cm long, 
London 1929, 100g all in, in a 
wooden and glass stone display 
case, 28cm high. 
SOLD for £1,100

A George III gold spade 
guinea, 1794, later engraved 
In Affectionate Remembrance 
of My Mother, in a 9ct gold 
mount, 9.4g. 
SOLD for £400

An Eastern inspired brooch, formed 
as a dog’s head, set with one hundred 
and fifty three rose cut diamonds, 
totalling approx 1.50ct, and nine square 
cut emeralds, totalling approx 0.35ct, 
mounted in a white metal and gilt metal 
frame, stamped 925, with yellow metal 
pin and bale back, tests as 14k. 
SOLD for £360
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An Elizabeth II silver salver, 
with a piecrust gadrooned 
border, raised on four scroll 
and leaf feet, Boodle and 
Dunthorn, Sheffield 1960, 
42oz. SOLD for £1,000

A 9ct gold Junior Championships 
medal, inscribed North Eastern 
Counties Cross Country 
Association, and dated 1898, with 
three enamel shield decoration, 
10.4g, 3cm diameter.
SOLD for £220

An Edward VII 15ct gold sover-
eign case, of circular form, initial 
engraved, the hinged lid enclosing 
a spring enclosure for sovereigns, S 
Blanckensee and Son Ltd, Birming-
ham 1901, 16.9g. 
SOLD for £650

A 9ct gold Omega gentleman’s 
automatic wristwatch, with a 
silvered batoned dial, on a six 
bar 9ct gold bracelet, the dial 
3cm diameter, 63g all in. 
SOLD for £1,300

An Edwardian mahogany 
small two seater sofa, with 
boxwood-strung borders, on 
castors, 118cm wide. SOLD 
for £550

 

An 18ct gold emerald and 
diamond dress ring, the square 
cut emerald, claw set, 7.8mm 
x 6mm x 3.2mm, surrounded 
by fourteen round brilliant cut 
diamonds, each approx 0.02ct, 
claw set, ring size Q, 4.2g all 
in. 
SOLD for £230

Two pairs of late Victorian/
Edwardian earrings, comprising 
a pair of trapeze drop and seed 
pearl set earrings, 4.5cm drop, 
and a pair of flower and trapeze 
turquoise set earrings, 5cm drop, 
unmarked. 
SOLD for £300

A pair of gentleman’s 
cufflinks, with pierced star 
design, on oval backs with 
chain links, yellow metal 
with rubbed marks, 7.5g. 
SOLD for £380

An Art Deco style ruby and 
diamond pendant, set with sixty 
one rose cut diamonds, and seven 
treated rubies totalling approx, in 
a white metal and gilt finish frame 
stamped 925, with a yellow metal 
pendant bale, stamped 585. 
SOLD for £240

A letter from Sir Winston Churchill 
to Mr Jack Millmeir CBE, dated 15 
February 1961, on Chartwell headed 
paper, crossed through for the Hotel de 
Paris, Monte Carlo, giving thanks for a 
gift of china cups, signed. 
SOLD for £550
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A Turkish rug, teal 
ground decorated with 
foliate motifs within 
one wide and multiple 
narrow borders, 105cm 
x 230cm.
SOLD for £400

A 9ct gold Waltham USA pocket 
watch, with plain case, white 
enamel Roman numeric dial, 
seconds dial and blue hands, with 
a Star Dennison regular movement 
numbered 24008892, 91.9g all in. 
SOLD for £850

A George V 9ct gold two 
sovereign case, of lozenge form, 
initial engraved, the hinged lid 
enclosing two sprung sections for 
sovereigns, and engraved Ida, BH 
Joseph and Co, Chester 1911. 
SOLD for £750

A George V silver four piece tea 
set, Z Barraclough and Sons Ltd., 
Sheffield 1929, 63oz gross. 
SOLD for £1,000

A Queen Victoria veiled head gold 
sovereign, 1891. 
SOLD for £640

 

A George V full gold sovereign, 1917. 
SOLD for 640

Three Victorian brooches, 
comprising a gold-plated 
pinchbeck snake brooch, 
set with garnet eyes and a 
turquoise, a circular layered 
pendant, with central turquoise 
beads, lacking pin, and a 
hammered and swirl plated 
brooch. 
SOLD for £300

A 9ct gold charm bracelet, 
with a thin curb link 
bracelet, safety chain and 
heart-shaped padlock 
clasp, stamped 375, and an 
assortment of charms, the 
chain 16cm long, 21.5g. 
SOLD for £580

A bronze effect Tiffany style floor 
lamp, the multicoloured stained 
glass shade decorated with a 
geometric pattern in white. 
SOLD for £240

A 9ct gold flattened curb neck 
link chain, 50cm long, 16.2g. 
SOLD for £430



PRIVATE CLIENT & 
PROFESSIONAL 
SERVICE 
DEPARTMENT
We value personal property for private and 
corporate clients. Our team have valued 
family heirlooms, art collections and museum 
holdings for a variety of purposes.

We are the only auction house in the region 
to have a bespoke Private Client Department 
with:

• Three Chartered Arts & Antiques Surveyors

• �Four RICS/Antiques Trade Gazette 
professional assessment award-winning 
valuers

• Two In-house qualified jewellery valuers

• �Experience in abundance and diversity  
since 1864

• �Ten professional staff with RICS, NAVA or 
SoFAA qualifications.

For initial advice contact the following Chartered 
Auctioneers & Valuers:

Bourne, Stamford & South	 Grantham, Lincoln & North 
Colin Young MRICS	 William Gregory MRICS 
01778 422686	 01522 524984
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An 18ct white gold sapphire and diamond 
dress ring, with graduated marquis shaped 
cluster, set with five sapphires, retailed by 
Francis Wayne, stamped 18kt, ring size N. 
SOLD for £440

A Victorian gold half sovereign 
pendant, dated 1898, in a 
bicolour 9ct gold frame, with 
vines, flowers and hearts, 3.5cm 
high, on box link neck chain 
stamped 375, 46cm long. 
SOLD for £500

A pair of Danish style teak open 
armchairs, each with a loose padded 
back and seat, on turned supports. 
SOLD for £440

A pair of 19thC Persian style 
bohemian white and pink flash 
vases, each with turreted top and 
painted gilt and white stem, on a 
circular foot. 
SOLD for £1,000

 
Laurence Stephen Lowry (1887-
1976). View of a town, artist signed 
coloured print. 
SOLD for £1,300

A fob watch, with numeric 
ribbed dial and painted 
numbers, in an engraved 
case, with a vacant cartouche, 
yellow metal stamped 18k, 
bezel wind, 29g all in. 
SOLD for £440

A Royal Mint St George and the 
Dragon gold bullion sovereign 
and gilded ingot set, boxed with 
certificate of authenticity. 
SOLD for 550.

A George V silver three piece tea set, 
comprising teapot, milk jug, sugar 
bowl, the teapot with ebonised 
handle and knop, with fluted 
decoration, London 1910.
 SOLD for £410

A pair of polychrome painted 
and carved fairground organ 
figures, modelled in the form of a 
gentleman and lady holding a bell. 
SOLD for £2,200

Agricultural interest ephemera, 
to include Hornsby’s Ploughing 
brochure, Ford Tractor Operating 
manual, Steam Rally programmes, 
Perkin’s Engines, Dials, Spare 
Parts manual, Modern Tractoring 
magazines, etc. 
SOLD for £550

Lincoln Collective Sale
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18thC School. Arabella, Countess of 
Breadalbane Grand Dau’t to S’ Thos 
Pershall, oil on canvas, titled. 
SOLD for £1,100

. 

A 9ct gold Masonic Past Masters 
craft jewel, for the Stevens Lodge 
3089, decorated with enamel 
bird and dated 1955-56, with 
inscription presented to Charles 
Philip Culmer, on blue ribbon. 
SOLD for £1,300

A 19thC lay figure of an 
artist’s female mannequin, 
with a wooden frame with 
straw and other padding, 
with later papier mache head. 
SOLD for £2,800

A cigar box and contents of 
cigars, to include Bolivar, 
Havana number 3s, Punch, and 
loose Havanas, approx six cased 
Bolivars, three cased Punch, 
twenty one loose Havanas, six 
cased Superior Ritmeester, and 
five Montecristo Havana cigars. 
SOLD for £320

A Catholic Church relic, on a 
silk ground, with gilt decoration, 
in ebonised oval frame, with 
presentation sealed certificate, 
dated 1816, and accompanying 
paperwork from the Diocesan 
archives.
SOLD for £200

Three Masonic jewels, comprising a 
bus jewel for the Hemsworth Lodge, 
dated 1789, inscribed to James Nolan, 
a Marks Masons jewel, and a Past 
Masters Lodge of Unanimity silver 
medal, boxed. 
SOLD for £260

A Herend porcelain pot pourri 
jar and cover, decorated with 
birds and leaves within flower 
encrusted borders, on a pierced 
stem and domed foot. 
SOLD for £240

A pair of early 20thC fairground 
organ panels, each decorated 
with a figure playing a horn, 
surrounded by scrolls, with 
central vacant cartouche, above 
a dragon. 
SOLD for £1,300

A 9ct gold diamond set dress 
ring, set with three square cut 
diamonds, each approx 0.150ct, 
on a hammered and shaped 
rose gold band, maker PWKM, 
London 2016, ring size R.
SOLD for £340

John Sanderson Wells (1872-1955). 
The Hunt with hounds, oil on canvas, 
signed. 
SOLD for £500
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A 9ct gold and enamel detail 
Masonic Past Masters craft 
jewel, for the Stevens Lodge 
number 3089 dated 1982-84. 
SOLD for £1,200

. 
A Herend Chinese Bouquet 
Apponyi Green pattern porcelain 
part tea service, comprising 
teapot and cover, milk jug, two 
covered sugar bowls, cups and 
saucers.
SOLD for £600

A Herend Chinese Bouquet 
Apponyi Green pattern porcelain 
part dinner service, comprising six 
dinner plates, six soup plates, six 
side plates, and four smaller side 
plates. 
SOLD for £900

William Bartol Thomas (1877-
1947). Boston Stump from The 
Market Place, watercolour, 
signed.  
SOLD for £480

A late 19thC mahogany and 
satinwood breakfront library 
bookcase, the top with a crest 
carved with leaves and swags. 
SOLD for £1,300

A George V full gold sovereign 
dated 1914. 
SOLD for £550

A rope twist neck chain, of 
graduated design, yellow 
metal stamped 750.
SOLD for £380

After Van Dyck. George Villiers 
Duke of Buckingham, oil on canvas, 
attributed on mount, titled on picture. 
SOLD for £1,200

A Galaxy 2 heavy duty 
mobility scooter, with 
charger and lightweight 
poncho. SOLD for £360

Peter Brannan (1926-1994). 
Newark Dance Hall, oil on 
board, signed and dated (19)70. 
SOLD for £450



Chartered Auctioneers & Valuers • Arts & Antiques Surveyors

We are regulated by RICS

Better Regulation for Us. Better Protection for You. 
Accept Nothing Less.

Join their success with an entry in our next sale!

Executors, solicitors, accountants, insurers, corporations 
and government departments, have to exhibit due diligence 
when instructing. Use this checklist to do the same, with a 
few reasons why you may wish to choose us.

Thinking of selling?

Our online catalogues

For over 20 years our catalogues have been online and 
our experience ensures they are placed in front of the 
right buyers in the global market.

Our sales results

July 2020 saw our 141st consecutive month with a sale 
at either Bourne, Grantham or Lincoln producing a sold 
rate of over 90%. Good advice, great results for hundreds 
of vendors every month.



A firm of the highest 
standing
Being a firm of Chartered Auctioneers & Valuers means 
that we have not only qualified to the highest standard 
in the profession, but  have to maintain those standards. 
The first due diligence check any professional makes 
when needing a formal valuation, or simply selling at 
auction is for The Hallmark of a Chartered Auctioneer  
& Valuer - Regulated by RICS.

RICS 
The Royal Institution of Chartered Surveyors is the 
professional body that has been responsible for The 
Auctioneers Charter since 1970. All members have to 
complete at least 20 hours CPD or Continued Professional 
Development every year. All valuation work is prepared 
to the RICS Red Book requirements incorporating 
the International Valuation Standards (IVSC) Client 
Accounting. All client money has to be held in dedicated, 
ring-fenced accounts with a full audit trail.

NAVA Propertymark 
The National Association of Valuers and Auctioneers 
are an important body within the auctioneering and 
valuation profession, specifically in our case relating to 
the sale of chattels or personal property.  All members 
have to complete at least 12 hours CPD or Continued 
Professional Development every year. They work with 
auctioneers and consumers alike, to offer regulation 
and guidance. Membership also provides for Primary 
Authority with Trading Standards to ensure clarity and 
understanding. 

SoFAA 
The Society of Fine Art Auctioneers, formed in 1973, as 
the name suggests, is a society that exclusively represents 
the interests of the leading fine art auctioneers in the UK 
helping them provide the best service to clients. With this 
level of qualification and accreditation within the firm we 
pride ourselves on providing a reliable and professional 
service to get it right.



The Bourne Auction Rooms

Spalding Road, Bourne,

Lincolnshire PE10 9LE

E: bourne@goldingyoung.com

T: +44 (0) 1778 422686

F: +44 (0) 1778 425726

The Grantham Auction Rooms

Old Wharf Road, Grantham,

Lincolnshire NG31 7AA

E: grantham@goldingyoung.com

T: +44 (0) 1476 565118

F: +44 (0) 1476 561475

The Lincoln Auction Rooms

Thos Mawer House, Station Road

North Hykeham, Lincoln LN6 3QY

E: lincoln@goldingyoung.com

T: +44 (0) 1522 524984

F: +44 (0) 1522 681804

goldingyoung.com

The Stamford & Rutland Office 

E: stamford@goldingyoung.com 

T: +44 (0) 1780 7516

The Louth & Wolds Office 

E: louth@goldingyoung.com 

T: +44 (0) 1507 661864

London & South Valuations 

E: london@goldingyoung.com 

T: +44 (0) 203 301 1007

The Leicester & Midlands Office 

E: leicester@goldingyoung.com 

T: +44 (0) 116 473 5735


